TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Origin Digital, Inc.		08/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH	
Street Address:	Herrenacker 15	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371518	ORIGIN DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3439597	ODAPTOR
Registration Number:	3551647	FEED THE SCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: leslie.a.bertagnolli@bakernet.com, colleen.m.brennan@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Bertagnolli
Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22132341-080983

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0248 0.00

CH \$90.00

900134755

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Bertagnolli
Signature:	/leslie bertagnolli/
Date:	05/26/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Origin Digital, Inc. assignment#page source=Origin Digital, Inc. assignment#page source=Origin Digital, Inc. assignment#page source=Origin Digital, Inc. assignment#page	e2.tif e3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0249

GENERAL DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

of Intellectual Property Rights

relating to the Business of

Origin Digital, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Origin Digital, Inc. 300 Boulevard East Weehawken New Jersey, 07086, United States

(hereafter referred to as "Assignor")

and

Accenture Global Services GmbH Herrenacker 15 8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland

(hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

WHEREAS

Assignor and its stockholders have entered into that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated May 13, 2008 (the "SPA") with Accenture Inc., a Delaware corporation, an affiliate of Assignee ("Purchaser"); and

WHEREAS

As of May 16, 2008 (the "Closing Date") pursuant to the SPA, Purchaser acquired all of the outstanding equity interests of Assignor, and Assignor became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Purchaser; and

WHEREAS

Assignor is the sole owner of all Intellectual Property Rights (as hereinafter defined) relating to the business of Assignor and has the sole right of assignment, transfer, sale and conveyance; and

WHEREAS

Assignor is willing to assign and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Intellectual Property Rights for the consideration and upon the terms set out in this General Deed of Assignment ("Deed").

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

2008-05-16 AGS-Origin Digital IP Purchase Agmt.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0250

1. ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the sum of payable and subject to any adjustments according to Schedule 4, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys with effect from the Effective Date (as defined in Schedule 3) and for the world wide territory to the Assignee:
 - all the property, right, title and interest in the intellectual property rights
 vested in the Assignor in accordance with <u>Schedule 1</u> ("Intellectual Property
 Rights"), free and clear of all liens and encumbrances other than those disclosed in <u>Schedule 2</u>; and
 - all rights of the Assignor to institute and maintain proceedings against any person or entity in respect of any infringement of any of the Intellectual Property Rights whether such infringement or wrongful use occurred prior to the Effective Date or occurs on or after the Effective Date.
- 1.2 To the extent that applicable law prevents the assignment of Intellectual Property Rights or parts thereof, this deed shall be construed as an irrevocable and perpetual exclusive worldwide license to Assignee to use, copy, modify and sublicense to any third party the respective Intellectual Property Rights or the unassignable parts thereof; and to provide Assignee substantially the same rights of paragraph 1.1 to institute and maintain proceedings against any person in respect of any infringement of any of the Intellectual Property Rights.

"REDACTED"

2008-05-16 AGS-OriginDigital IP Purchase Agmt.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have caused the Deed to be duly executed by their respective authorised officers as of the Effective Date.

Origin Digital, Inc.

Represented by

Title: President in school Finance Office

Date: Avsv4 4, 2008

Location: 300 Boulevard East Wee-

hawken,

New Jersey 07086, United States

Title: President and def Frank & Hom

Date: Avort 4, 2008

Location: 300 Boulevard East Wee-

hawken,

New Jersey 07086, United States

Accenture Global Services GmbH

Represented by

Name: Thomas Krefichmer

1P Counsel Title:

July 11,2008 Date:

Location: Herrenacker 15

8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland

Name:

Title:

Finance Director

Date:

July 17, 2008

Location: Herrenacker 15

8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland

2008-05-16 AGS-OriginDigital IP Purchase Agmt.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0252

Trademark Schedule

U.S. Trademarks	Registration No. & Date
ORIGIN DIGITAL	Reg. No. 3371518 Reg. Date: January 22, 2008
ODAPTOR	Reg. No. 3439597 Reg. Date: June 3, 2008
FEED THE SCREEN	Reg. No. 3551647 Reg. Date: Dec 23, 2008
VIDEO TONE	Appl. No. 77441691 Filed Apr 5, 2007
	(Abandoned)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 05/26/2009